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24-26
27
28

29-30
31
32

33-34
35
36
37

38-41
42
43
44

b'rina
bllg’)r
bua:r
bo:r
bo:r
bar
bord:uc
farg:uc
baré:uc
buor
pi:n
blo:r
bar, bor
blura
bor
barui:c
bor
bo:r
buor
'xujka
bour
pin
pi:n
bo:r
bor
bo:r
bo:r
bo:r, bor
bo:r
bo:r
ber
bo:r
bo:r
bo:r
bur
bo:r
bo:r

44a 'pino

45
46-56
57
58-70
71-75
76-83
84
85-87
90
92-103
104
105
106
107
108-109
110
111
112
113

bor
bo:r
bor
bo:r
bo:r
bo:r
bor
bor
bor
b'rica
bor

Cam
bor

bor

w

cam

113a bor

114-145
146

bd:ra

146a buo:r

147

boR6:uc, bu:Rouc

147a bor

148

borguc, bdrouc

148a ¢rni byor

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
167
168
169
171
175
176-177
178
179
180-181
182
183-184
185

186
187
188

bo:r
borovina
‘borovina
bor
bUo:r
borka
jedi a
jedla

'sosna

Xvuj, ‘sosna
borovice

xvuije

xvu:je, "borovice
borovice
borowice

sosna, “borovice
borofka, borovice,
sosna

borovice, borowice
borovice

sosna

189
190
191
192
193
194
195

196

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205-206
207
208
209-210
211
212
213
214
215-216
217-218
219
220
221
222-223
224
225
226-227
228
229-233
234
235
236
237
238-240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252-253
254
255
256-257
258
259-261
262
263
264
265-268
269

270

271
272-273
274-275
276-278

279

280-284
285
286

287
288
289
290
291-292

293
294
295
296
297

borovice

sosna, “borovice
borovica
borovice, borovica
buruvuca, bur
bor

bor, borek,
borovice
bor(r), borovica,
borovice

sosna

borka, bor

bor

borovica

bor

sosna

borovica

bor

sosna

borina, borica
borovica

bo:r

buor

bor

bo:r, bvor
sosna

borovica

buor

borovica
buorina
borovica

sosla

sosna

sosna

sosna

sosna

xejca

khojca
gus'¢ina, xojca
khojna

sosna

'xuejna

'xuina, xYujna
soUsna, xuojka
'xujka

sosna, xujka
sosna

sosna

sblgsna

xojka, °sosna
sosna, xojiiak
xgjka

sosna

slgsna

slesna

sosna

xuojka

sosna

xojka

Xojina

xoja, xojka
sosna

sosna (0.H.), xujka
(MoJomast cocHa)
sosna, xojna(r),
xojok(r), xojar(r),
xujka(r)

sosna, *xoina
xojka

sosna, xojka
sosna

sosna, xojna,
xojka

sosna

Xojina
sosna(r), *xojak,
xojka

xvojka, sosna
sosna

sfosna

sosna

sosna, xojok
(Mononast cocHa)
sosna, xojak
sosna xojok
parsok, sosna(r)
sosna

Xojina

298-300
301
302
303

304
305
306
307-309
310
311-312
313
314-315
316
317-318
319
320-322
323
324-326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339

340-341
342
343-344
345
346
347-348
349
350
351
352
353

354
355

356
357
358
359
360
361

362
363

364
365
366
367
368
369-371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380-381
382
383
384-385
386
387
388
389-390
391-392
393
394
395
396
397
399-400
401
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sosna

sosna, +xH%ojina
xo0jok

sosna, sosnak
(Momomasi COCHa)
sosna

sosna, +xojina
sosna, xoina
sosna

stosna

sosna

sosna, soSfa
sosna

sosna (pass)
sosna

sosna, soSfa
sosna

sosna, xojina
sosna

sas'na, sa'sonka
so'sna

spIsna

'sosna, sa'sonka
sa'sonka
sa'sonka, 'sosna
SeI'sna

sas'na

sas'na

sas'na

'sosna, x'woja
sas'na, sa'sonka
sa'sonka (uarnge),
'sosna (pexe)
sas'na

sos'na

x'wojka

x'woja

x'wojka

sas'na

sos'na

SkIsna

sa'sna

spI'sna
sa'sonka, x'wojka,
x'woja

x'wojka, x'woja,
sa'sonka
sa'sonka, sas'na,
xva'jina, x'woja
xvajina

x'woja

°sas'na, +x'woja
sas'na

SEIS'na

x'woja, xwo'jina,
°‘sos'na

xX'woja

sosna, xwoja,
xwo'jina
x'woja, sas'na
x'woja, x'wojka
sas'na

x'wojka

x'woja, sas'na
ShISNa

'foja

sosna

foljina, xvo'jina
so's’onka
xvajina

x'woja

x'woja, sasna
SeIs'na

sas'na

sos'na

x'woja

x'woja

x'woja, sas'na
X'woja, ‘sas'na
sas'na

sos'na

x'woja

sas'na

X'woja

sas'na, x'woja
sas'na

X'Woja, °sas'na
sas'na

'sosna, xfo'jina

60

402

403
404

405
406-407
408
409
410

411
412-416
417
418
419-422
423
424
425
426
427-428
429-431
432-433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441-442
443
444

445
446
447

448-449

450-452

453-455
456
457
458
459
460

461-462
463
464

465-468
469
470

471-474
475
476
477
478
479

480-484

485-487
488

489-490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497

498-500
501

502-503

504-505

506-508

509-510
511
512
513
514
515
516

517-520
521
522
523
524

525-527

528-531
532
533

sos'na, x'vyjka,
X'vijka

'sosna

'sosna, +x'foja,
'foja

xwoljina, x'woja,
sos'na

'sosha
xwofjina, sos'na
x'woja, xwo'jina,
'sosna, smo'l’ina
sos'na

'sosna

'sosna, xwo'jina
sos’na

'sosna

'sosna, x'woja(r)
sos'na

x'woja, "sos'na
x'woja

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

X'woja

x'woja, x'wuojka
x'woja

sos'na, x'woja
sas'na

sos'na

X'Woja, 'sosna,
sas'na

sas'na, x'wojka
sas'na, x'woja
sas'na

'sosna

sos’na

'sosna

sos'na, x'woja
'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

x'woja, °sos'na
sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

bor

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

sas'na

sos'na, 'sosna
sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna, sos'na
'sosna

'sosna, sos'na
sos'na

'sosna

jolka

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sosna

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

'sosna, sos'na
sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna, sos'na
sosna

'sosna

sos'na

sas'na

'sosna, sos'na
'sosna

sos'na, 'sosna

534
535-536
537
538
539
540
541-547
548
549
550
551
552
553-555
556-557
558
560
562
563
564
565
566-567
568-571
572
573
574
575
576-578
579
580
581
582-585
586
587
588-589
590
591-592
593
596-598
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613-616
617
618
619
620-621
622-623
624
625
626-628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638-640
641
642-643
644-645
646
647
648
651
652
653
654-656
657
658
659
660

661
662
663-668
669

'sosna
sos'na
'sosna, sos’na
'sosna

'sosna, sos'na
'sosna
'sosna, sosna
'sosna
sos'na
'sosna
sos'na, 'sosna
sosna
‘sosna

sas'na

sas'na

sos'na, 'sosna
sos'na

'sosna, sos'ha
sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

‘sosna

sos'na
sos'na, 'm’anda
'sosna

sas'na

'sosna, sas'na
'sosna

sos'na
'sosna, sos'na
sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

sos'na

sosna

sos'na

sos'na, 'sosna
sos'na

'sosng, sas'na
sas'na, 'sosna
sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

sos'na, 'sosna
sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna, 'syosna
'sosna

sos'na

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na, 'm’enda
sos'na

'sosna

sas'na

sos'na, 'sosna
'sosna, sos'na
sos'na
'sosna
sos'na
'sosna,
‘sosna,
sos'na
‘sosna,
sos'na
sos'na, 'sosna
sos'na
'sosna,
sos'na
'sosno,
'sosna
'sosna,
sas'na
sos'na
sas'na, 'sosno
sosna

sos'na, sas'na,
sas'nuska, sas’'n’aga
sos'na

sas'na

sos'na

sos'na
sos'na(r)

sos'na

sosna
sas'na (r)

sas'na

670
671
673
674
675
676
677-678
679
680
681-682
683

684-685
686
687-691
692-698
699-701
702
703-707
709
710-712
713
714-716
718-720
722-723
724
725

sas'na
sos'na
'sosna
sas'na, 'sosna
sas'na

sas'na

sos'na

sas'na

sos'na
sos'na,
so's’onka(dem)
sos'na
'sosna, sos'na (r)
sos'na

sas’na

sos'na

'sosna

sos'na

'sosna

sas'na

sos'na

sas'na

sos'na

sos'na
sos'na, 'sosna
sas'na

726-726a sasna

727
728
729-733
734
735-737
738
731-741
742-745
746-748
749-754
755
756-757
758-759
760
761-765
767
768
769
770
771
772-773
774
775-778
779
780
781-783
784
785
786-788
789-791
792
793-798
799-800
801
802
803-807
808
809-810
811
812-821
822-823
824-829
830
831
832
833-835
836
837
838-839
840
841
843
844-846
847
848
849

SbIs'na
sas'na
sas'na
sos'na

sos'na

sos'na
sas'na
sas'na

sos'na
sas'na
sas'na
sas'na

sas’no, sas'na
sas'na

sos'na

sas'na

sas'na

sas'na

sas'na

sas'na

sos'na

sas'na

sos'na

sas'na

sas'na

sasna

sas'na

sas'na

sas'na

sas'na

sas'na, sas'na
sas'na

sas'na
sas'’na
sas'na
sas'na
sas'na
sas'na
sas'na
sas'na
sasna
sos'na
sas'na
sas'na
sas'na
sas'na
sos’na
sas'na
sos'na
sas'na
'sosna



